
7 JUNE THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1803 

New Zealand Happiness Club (Inc.)-Social Service 
Work .. .. 

South Auckland Family and Marriage Guidance 
Council (Inc.) 

Torbay Community Association 
Family Budgeting Service (Inc.) .. 
Pregnancy Help 
Auckland Ostomy Society 
Auckland Speech Therapy Association 
Leprosy Mission 
Mastectomy Association (Inc.) .. 
Christian Audio/Visual Society of New Zealand-

Auckland 
Apostleship of the Sea .. 
Auckland Sailors' Home 
British Sailors' Society-Auckland (Inc.) 
King's Empire Veterans (New Zealand) (Inc.) 

Auckland Branch 
Turehou Maori Wardens 

Youth and Recreation: 
Auckland Surf Life Saving Association (lnc.)

Administration 
Patrol Equipment .. 

Boystown Police and Citizens Club (Inc.) 
Auckland Young Men's Christian Association 

Camp Adair 
Young Women's Christian Association (Inc.) 

Auckland .. 
Scout Association of New Zealand-Auckland Area 

Office 
Girl Guides Association-Auckland Province-

Otimai Appeal 
Boys' Brigade-Auckland Battalion (Inc.) 
Girls' Brigade New Zealand (lnc.)-Auckland Region 
Young Men's Christian Association North Shore 

(Inc.) 
South Auckland Methodist Camp Morley Trust 
Air Cadet League of New Zealand (lnc.)-Auckland 

District . . . . . . 
Navy League of New Zealand-Auckland Branch 

(Inc.) 
Panmure Young Citizens' Centre Trust Board Inc. 
Railway Enthusiasts Society (Inc.) 
Associated Churches of Christ Auckland District

Blakewell Park Governing Board-
Building Project 

Auckland Anniversary Regatta .. 
Girls' Brigade New Zealand (Inc.)-South Auckland 

Region 
Girl Guides Association-North Shore Province 
Girl Guides Association-South Auckland Province 
Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel .. 
Auckland Outdoor Education Association (Inc.) 
Carey Baptist Park Board 
Church by the Seashore 
Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints-

Karanga Youth Camp 
Every Boy's Rally 
Knock-Na-Gree Camp 
New Zealand Sunday School Union (Inc.)-Peter 

Snell Youth Village .. 
Willow Park Camp Trust Board .. 
Youth Guidance-Auckland 
Eden Garden Society (Inc.) 
Girls' Brigade New Zealand (Inc.)-Waitakere 

Region 
Western Suburbs Marching Association .. 
Girls' Brigade New Zealand (lnc.)-North Shore 

Region . . . . 
Avondale Youth Council 
Ponsonby Amateur Swimming and Life Saving Club 

(Inc.) 
Not Otherwise Classified: 

St. Margaret's Presbyterian Church-Belmont 
Iona Presbyterian-Methodist Church-Blockhouse 

Bay 
Northland: 

Rural Schools Travelling Fellowship (Inc.) 
New Zealand Registered Nurses Association

Whangarei Branch-
Northland Nurses Scholarship Fund 

Northland Ostomy Society-
Special Appeal 

Auckland Branch of New Zealand Crippled 
Children Society (Inc.)-Northland Sub-centre .. 

New Zealand Society for the Intellectually Handi
capped (Inc.) Northland Branch 

$ 

5,200 

5,200 
500 
400 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 

200 
150 
150 
150 

150 
100 

4,000 
3,000 
4,000 
2,000 

500 

2,000 

2,000 

1,000 
700 
700 

700 
500 

500 

500 
500 
500 

500 
400 

400 
400 
400 
300 
300 
300 
300 

300 
300 
300 

300 
300 
300 
200 

200 
200 

200 
200 

100 

200 

200 

2,500 

1,500 

1,500 

1,000 

1,000 

Presbyterian Social Service Association (Inc.)-Ford 
Home for Children 

Lonsdale Park Camp Board (Inc.) Whangarei 
Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of 

Women and Children-Northland Branches 
Northland Regional Museum 
Birthright (New Zealand) (Inc.) Whangarei 
Kaitaia Primary School-

Rangiawhia Outdoor Education Centre 
Pamapuria School-

Special Project 
Tangiteroria School-

Special Project 
Whangarei Social Services Council 
Girls' Brigade New Zealand (Inc.) Northland 

Region 
Mangawhai Playcentre-

Establishment Costs 
Kaikohe Free Kindergarten Association (Inc.) 
Point Wells Community Association (Inc.) 
Northland Girl Guides Association 
Whangarei Beneficiaries and Old Folks Association 
Whangarei Friends of the Hospital 
Northern Wairoa Welfare Association 
Young Women's Christian Association of 

Whangarei .. 
Boys' Brigade-1st Warkworth Company 
Waimanoni Hall Committee 
Northland Competitions Society (Inc.) . . . . 
Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals 

(Inc.) Mangonui County .. 
Whangarei Marriage Guidance Council 
St. Andrews Church-Te Kao .. 

$ 

600 
500 

500 
500 
400 

300 

300 

300 
300 

200 

200 
200 
200 
200 
200 
200 
200 

200 
200 
200 
100 

100 
100 
100 

$340,400 

1785 

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS 

BY DESIGN 
By Rosslyn Noonan 

330 p. Illustrated. 1975. $18.50 
A brief history of the Public Works Department (Ministry 
of Works from 1870-1970), its effect on the development of 
the country, its changing roles, and ups and downs. The 
book covers the growth of New Zealand a~ a nation. ~ ad~i
tion the author includes in her own narrative some fascmatmg 
stories of human interest. (Ministry of Works and Develop
ment.) 

CARPENTRY 
New Zealand Technical Correspondence Institute 
302 p. 1977. $12.95 
This publication replaces the popular Carpentry 
in New Zealand. It is metricated and contains 
more than 450 illustrations. Also included is a 
set of fold-out house plans. Safety and safe 
methods, elementary first-aid, house design, con
struction, and metric tables are also highlighted. 

Contents include sections on
Use of tools and machines .. 
Preliminaries. 
Concrete foundations. 
Floor, wall, and roof framing. 
Wall coverings. 
Exterior joinery. 
Interior finishing. 
Timber, growth, seasoning, and preservation. 
Building science. 

CENSUS OF MANUFACTURING SERIES A-GENERAL 
STATISTICS BULLETIN NO. 1 1974-75 AND 1975-76 

DEPARTMENT OF STATISTICS 
41 p. $1.10 
Introduces the results of the 1974-75 and 1975-76 censuses 
of manufacturing which replaced the census of industrial 
production in the 1973-74 census year. 


