	\$	
New Zealand Happiness Club (Inc.)—Social Service Work	5,200	Presbyterian Social Service A Home for Children
South Auckland Family and Marriage Guidance	3,200	Lonsdale Park Camp Board
Council (Inc.)	5,200	Royal New Zealand Soci
Torbay Community Association Family Budgeting Service (Inc.)	500 400	Women and Children—No Northland Regional Museur
Pregnancy Help	300	Birthright (New Zealand) (In
Auckland Ostomy Society	300	Kaitaia Primary School—
Auckland Speech Therapy Association Leprosy Mission	300 300	Rangiawhia Outdoor Eo Pamapuria School—
Mastectomy Association (Inc.)	300	Special Project
Christian Audio/Visual Society of New Zealand—	200	Tangiteroria School—
Auckland	200 150	Special Project Whangarei Social Services C
Auckland Sailors' Home	150	Girls' Brigade New Zeals
British Sailors' Society—Auckland (Inc.)	150	Region
King's Empire Veterans (New Zealand) (Inc.) Auckland Branch	150	Mangawhai Playcentre— Establishment Costs
Turehou Maori Wardens	100	Kaikohe Free Kindergarten
Youth and Recreation:		Point Wells Community Ass Northland Girl Guides Asso
Auckland Surf Life Saving Association (Inc.)—		Whangarei Beneficiaries and
Administration	4,000 3,000	Whangarei Friends of the H
Patrol Equipment	4,000	Northern Wairoa Welfare A Young Women's Christ
Auckland Young Men's Christian Association	2,000	Young Women's Christ Whangarei
Camp Adair Young Women's Christian Association (Inc.)	500	Boys' Brigade—1st Warkwo
Auckland	2,000	Waimanoni Hall Committee Northland Competitions Soc
Scout Association of New Zealand—Auckland Area		Society for the Prevention
Office Girl Guides Association—Auckland Province—	2,000	(Inc.) Mangonui County
Otimai Appeal	1,000	Whangarei Marriage Guidar St. Andrews Church—Te Ka
Boys' Brigade—Auckland Battalion (Inc.)	700 700	bi. Amarews charen 10 11
Girls' Brigade New Zealand (Inc.)—Auckland Region Young Men's Christian Association North Shore	700	
(Inc.)	700	1785
South Auckland Methodist Camp Morley Trust Air Cadet League of New Zealand (Inc.)—Auckland	500	1763
District	500	
Navy League of New Zealand—Auckland Branch	500	
(Inc.) Panmure Young Citizens' Centre Trust Board Inc.	500	
Railway Enthusiasts Society (Inc.)	500	GENERAL I
Associated Churches of Christ Auckland District— Blakewell Park Governing Board—		
Building Project	500	ВУ
Auckland Anniversary Regatta Girls' Brigade New Zealand (Inc.)—South Auckland	400	By Ross
Region	400	330 p. Illustrated. 1975.
		F
Girl Guides Association—North Shore Province	400	A brief history of the Pub
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province	400 400	A brief history of the Pub of Works from 1870-1970),
	400	of Works from 1870–1970), the country, its changing I
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel	400 400 300 300 300	of Works from 1870-1970), the country, its changing a book covers the growth of N
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel	400 400 300 300	of Works from 1870-1970), the country, its changing the book covers the growth of Notion the author includes in histories of human interest. (I
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel	400 400 300 300 300 300 300	of Works from 1870-1970), the country, its changing a book covers the growth of N tion the author includes in h
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel	400 400 300 300 300 300 300 300	of Works from 1870-1970), the country, its changing report to the author includes in his stories of human interest. (Iment.)
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel	400 400 300 300 300 300 300 300 300	of Works from 1870-1970), the country, its changing report to the author includes in histories of human interest. (I ment.)
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel	400 400 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300	of Works from 1870-1970), the country, its changing report to the author includes in his stories of human interest. (Iment.)
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel	400 400 300 300 300 300 300 300 300	of Works from 1870-1970), the country, its changing report to the author includes in histories of human interest. (I ment.) CARI New Zealand Technica 302 p. 1977.
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel	400 400 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300	of Works from 1870-1970), the country, its changing report to the author includes in histories of human interest. (I ment.) CARI New Zealand Technica 302 p. 1977. This publication repla
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel	400 400 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300	of Works from 1870-1970), the country, its changing r book covers the growth of N tion the author includes in h stories of human interest. (I ment.) CARI New Zealand Technica 302 p. 1977. This publication replain New Zealand. It
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel	400 400 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300	of Works from 1870-1970), the country, its changing I book covers the growth of N tion the author includes in h stories of human interest. (I ment.) CARI New Zealand Technica 302 p. 1977. This publication replain New Zealand. It more than 450 illustrest of fold-out hous
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel Auckland Outdoor Education Association (Inc.) Carey Baptist Park Board Church by the Seashore Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints— Karanga Youth Camp Every Boy's Rally Knock-Na-Gree Camp New Zealand Sunday School Union (Inc.)—Peter Snell Youth Village Willow Park Camp Trust Board Youth Guidance—Auckland Eden Garden Society (Inc.) Girls' Brigade New Zealand (Inc.)—Waitakere Region Western Suburbs Marching Association Girls' Brigade New Zealand (Inc.)—North Shore	400 400 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300	of Works from 1870–1970), the country, its changing reports to find the author includes in histories of human interest. (In ment.) CARI New Zealand Technica 302 p. 1977. This publication replation in New Zealand. It is more than 450 illustrated than 450 illustrated fold-out hous methods, elementary from the country from the
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel	400 400 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300	of Works from 1870-1970), the country, its changing I book covers the growth of N tion the author includes in h stories of human interest. (I ment.) CARI New Zealand Technica 302 p. 1977. This publication replain New Zealand. It more than 450 illustrest of fold-out hous
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel	400 400 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300	of Works from 1870-1970), the country, its changing I book covers the growth of N tion the author includes in h stories of human interest. (I ment.) CARI New Zealand Technica 302 p. 1977. This publication replain New Zealand. It more than 450 illustrated in New Zealand in New Zealand in New Zealand. It more than 450 illustrated following the set of fold-out hous methods, elementary facultion, and metric Contents include see Use of tools and
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel	400 400 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300	of Works from 1870–1970), the country, its changing I book covers the growth of N tion the author includes in h stories of human interest. (I ment.) CARI New Zealand Technica 302 p. 1977. This publication replain New Zealand. It more than 450 illustrated in New Zealand in New Zealand. It more than 450 illustrated following methods, elementary from the struction, and metric Contents include secure Use of tools and Preliminaries.
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel	400 400 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300	of Works from 1870–1970), the country, its changing I book covers the growth of N tion the author includes in h stories of human interest. (I ment.) CARI New Zealand Technica 302 p. 1977. This publication replain New Zealand. It more than 450 illustrated in New Zealand. It more than 450 illustrated following the set of fold-out hous methods, elementary factorion, and metrical Contents include secuse of tools and Preliminaries. Concrete foundation, wall, and I
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel	400 400 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300	of Works from 1870–1970), the country, its changing I book covers the growth of N tion the author includes in h stories of human interest. (I ment.) CARI New Zealand Technica 302 p. 1977. This publication replain New Zealand. It more than 450 illustrate of fold-out hous methods, elementary factorion, and metrical Contents include secure of tools and Preliminaries. Concrete foundation Floor, wall, and I Wall coverings.
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel	400 400 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300	of Works from 1870–1970), the country, its changing I book covers the growth of N tion the author includes in h stories of human interest. (I ment.) CARI New Zealand Technica 302 p. 1977. This publication replain New Zealand. It more than 450 illustrated in New Zealand in New Zealand. It more than 450 illustrated following methods, elementary for struction, and metric Contents include see Use of tools and Preliminaries. Concrete foundation Floor, wall, and I wall coverings. Exterior joinery.
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel	400 400 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300	of Works from 1870–1970), the country, its changing residue to the author includes in histories of human interest. (I ment.) CARI New Zealand Technica 302 p. 1977. This publication replation New Zealand. It more than 450 illustrest of fold-out hous methods, elementary feature to the struction, and metrical Contents include see Use of tools and Preliminaries. Concrete foundation Floor, wall, and recommended to the work of the second to the work of the second to the secon
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel	400 400 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300	of Works from 1870–1970), the country, its changing resolution the author includes in histories of human interest. (I ment.) CARI New Zealand Technica 302 p. 1977. This publication replation New Zealand. It more than 450 illustrest of fold-out hous methods, elementary feature in the struction, and metric Contents include see Use of tools and Preliminaries. Concrete foundation Floor, wall, and resulting wall coverings. Exterior joinery. Interior finishing.
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel	400 400 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300	of Works from 1870–1970), the country, its changing residue to the author includes in histories of human interest. (I ment.) CARI New Zealand Technica 302 p. 1977. This publication replation New Zealand. It more than 450 illustrest of fold-out hous methods, elementary feature to the struction, and metrical Contents include see Use of tools and Preliminaries. Concrete foundation Floor, wall, and recommended to the work of the second to the work of the second to the secon
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel Auckland Outdoor Education Association (Inc.) Carey Baptist Park Board Church by the Seashore Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints— Karanga Youth Camp Every Boy's Rally Knock-Na-Gree Camp New Zealand Sunday School Union (Inc.)—Peter Snell Youth Village Willow Park Camp Trust Board Youth Guidance—Auckland Eden Garden Society (Inc.) Girls' Brigade New Zealand (Inc.)—Waitakere Region Western Suburbs Marching Association Girls' Brigade New Zealand (Inc.)—North Shore Region Avondale Youth Council Ponsonby Amateur Swimming and Life Saving Club (Inc.) Not Otherwise Classified: St. Margaret's Presbyterian Church—Belmont Iona Presbyterian-Methodist Church—Blockhouse Bay Northland: Rural Schools Travelling Fellowship (Inc.) New Zealand Registered Nurses Association— Whangarei Branch—	400 400 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300	of Works from 1870–1970), the country, its changing resource to the growth of New Zealand Technica 302 p. 1977. This publication replain New Zealand. It more than 450 illustrated for the set of fold-out hous methods, elementary fraction, and metric Contents include see Use of tools and Preliminaries. Concrete foundation Floor, wall, and result wall coverings. Exterior joinery. Interior finishing. Timber, growth, see Building science. CENSUS OF MANUFACTION.
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel	400 400 300 300 300 300 300 300	of Works from 1870–1970), the country, its changing I book covers the growth of N tion the author includes in h stories of human interest. (I ment.) CARI New Zealand Technics 302 p. 1977. This publication replain New Zealand. It more than 450 illustrest of fold-out hous methods, elementary from struction, and metric Contents include see Use of tools and Preliminaries. Concrete foundating Floor, wall, and I wall coverings. Exterior joinery. Interior finishing. Timber, growth, see Building science. CENSUS OF MANUFACTURATISTICS BULLETIN
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel	400 400 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300	of Works from 1870–1970), the country, its changing I book covers the growth of N tion the author includes in h stories of human interest. (I ment.) CARI New Zealand Technica 302 p. 1977. This publication replain New Zealand. It more than 450 illustrated in New Zealand. It more than 450 illustrated following the set of fold-out hous methods, elementary factorion, and metrical Contents include secuse of tools and Preliminaries. Concrete foundating Floor, wall, and I wall coverings. Exterior joinery. Interior finishing. Timber, growth, so Building science. CENSUS OF MANUFACTI STATISTICS BULLETIN DEPARTMENT
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel	400 400 300 300 300 300 300 300	of Works from 1870-1970), the country, its changing took covers the growth of N tion the author includes in h stories of human interest. (I ment.) CARI New Zealand Technica 302 p. 1977. This publication replain New Zealand. It more than 450 illustrated in New Zealand. It more than 450 illustrated following the set of fold-out hous methods, elementary factorion, and metrical Contents include secuse of tools and Preliminaries. Concrete foundation Floor, wall, and range wall coverings. Exterior joinery. Interior finishing. Timber, growth, Building science. CENSUS OF MANUFACTURATION DEPARTMENT 19. Introduces the results of the stories of the sound in the country in the c
Girl Guides Association—South Auckland Province Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel	400 400 300 300 300 300 300 300	of Works from 1870-1970), the country, its changing took covers the growth of Nition the author includes in histories of human interest. (Iment.) CARI New Zealand Technica 302 p. 1977. This publication replation New Zealand. It more than 450 illustrated in New Zealand. It more than 450 illustrated for fold-out hous methods, elementary factorion, and metrical Contents include secure Use of tools and Preliminaries. Concrete foundation Floor, wall, and rate wall coverings. Exterior joinery. Interior finishing. Timber, growth, sa Building science. CENSUS OF MANUFACTI STATISTICS BULLETIN DEPARTMENT

	\$
Presbyterian Social Service Association (Inc.)—Ford	
Home for Children	600
Lonsdale Park Camp Board (Inc.) Whangarei	500
Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of	4
Women and Children—Northland Branches	500
Northland Regional Museum	500
Birthright (New Zealand) (Inc.) Whangarei	400
Kaitaia Primary School—	
Rangiawhia Outdoor Education Centre	300
Pamapuria School—	
Special Project	300
Tangiteroria School—	
Special Project	300
Whangarei Social Services Council	300
Girls' Brigade New Zealand (Inc.) Northland	
Region	200
Mangawhai Playcentre—	
Establishment Costs	200
Kaikohe Free Kindergarten Association (Inc.)	200
Point Wells Community Association (Inc.)	200
Northland Girl Guides Association	200
Whangarei Beneficiaries and Old Folks Association	200
Whangarei Friends of the Hospital	200
Northern Wairoa Welfare Association	200
Young Women's Christian Association of	
Whangarei	200
Boys' Brigade—1st Warkworth Company	200
Waimanoni Hall Committee	200
Northland Competitions Society (Inc.)	100
Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals	
(Inc.) Mangonui County	100
Whangarei Marriage Guidance Council	100
St. Andrews Church—Te Kao	100
5t. Mildrews Charon 10 1tao	
	\$340,400

PUBLICATIONS

DESIGN

slyn Noonan

\$18.50 olic Works Department (Ministry its effect on the development of roles, and ups and downs. The New Zealand as a nation. In addi-ner own narrative some fascinating Ministry of Works and Develop-

PENTRY

al Correspondence Institute

aces the popular Carpentry is metricated and contains rations. Also included is a see plans. Safety and safe first-aid, house design, contables are also highlighted.

ctions onmachines.

ons. oof framing.

easoning, and preservation.

URING SERIES A—GENERAL NO. 1 1974–75 AND 1975–76

T OF STATISTICS 41 p. Introduces the results of the 1974-75 and 1975-76 censuses of manufacturing which replaced the census of industrial production in the 1973-74 census year.